
RESOLUTION 2021-34 

BORDENTOWN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY 

COUNTY OF BURLINGTON 

RESOLUTION AMENDING 2020 OPERATING BUDGET 

 
 
 WHEREAS, the Operating Budget for the fiscal year ending November 30, 2021 
was adopted on October 19, 2020; and 
 
 WHEREAS, that Authority has found it necessary to recommend amendments to its 
approved budget for the fiscal year ending November 30, 2021 for the purpose of: 
 
  Adjusting shortages and overages within budget line items; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Authority has determined there is no increase or decrease in the 
overall budget amount. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the 

Bordentown Sewerage Authority, County of Burlington, that the following amendments to 
the adopted Operating Budget section of the Bordentown Sewerage Authority be made: 

 
 
 

 
OPERATIONS:                FROM:              TO:                 DIFFERENCE: 
01-001-610A Insurance $112,000.00 $115,000.00  $  3,000.00 
01-001-610I Office Equipment $  72,000.00 $  76,000.00  $  4,000.00 
01-003-651A Electric Plant $365,000.00 $339,000.00 ($26,000.00) 
01-003-660A Chemicals $187,000.00 $204,000.00  $17,000.00 
01-003-665A Safety Equip $    8,000.00 $  10,000.00  $  2,000.00 
Net Change:              00.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ekwelty
X

ekwelty
X

ekwelty
X

ekwelty
X

ekwelty
X

ekwelty
X












